
Table 71b Global housing association accounts in England: income and expenditure account
£ million

Associations with more than 250 properties Associations with more than 1,000 properties
1999/00 2000/01 2001/02 2002/03 2003/04 2004/05 2005/06 2004/05 2005/06 2006/07 2007/08 2008/09 2009/10 2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 2014/15

Income from social housing lettings
+ Rents receivable, net of voids 3,742 4,272 4,513 5,050 5,569 6,028 6,588 5,726 6,289 6,774 7,403 8,234 8,922 9,249 10,100 11,030 11,645 12,181
+ Service charges 452 509 554 678 489 503 561 443 495 563 615 709 801 870 941 1,063 1,116 1,133
+ Charges for support services 0 0 0 53 234 235 220 194 181 166 214 208 202 209 192 – – –
+ Other income 380 193 222
+ Grants from local authorities and others (i) 265 280 237 302 382 341 388 249 290 295 282 303 304 347 – – – –
+ HC/HCA revenue grants (ii) 117 130 123 142 31 16 12 13 12 21 14 16 15 9 – – – –
+ HC/HCA major repairs grants (iii) 9 13 19 15 15 15 16 12 14 19 21 14 6 13 – – – –

Total grants (i+ii+iii) 391 423 379 459 428 372 416 274 316 335 317 333 325 369 321 – 165 129

= Total income from social housing lettings 4,585 5,204 5,446 6,240 6,720 7,138 7,785 6,637 7,281 7,839 8,548 9,484 10,250 10,697 11,553 12,473 13,119 13,665

+ Net income from other activities - 38 - 41 - 11 8 32 6 21 1 12 17 30 - 1 - 18 99 55 39 115 186
+ Surplus on disposal of fixed assets 109 120 196 301 398 460 536 419 499 542 577 336 347 321 109 181 117 117

= Total income 4,656 5,283 5,631 6,549 7,150 7,604 8,342 7,057 7,792 8,397 9,155 9,819 10,579 11,117 11,717 12,693 13,351 13,968

Operating expenditure
+ Management costs 916 1,116 1,121 1,318 1,372 1,451 1,601 1,321 1,470 1,658 1,913 2,087 2,149 2,206 2,317 2,488 2,612 2,737
+ Maintenance costs 849 1,049 1,256 1,466 1,675 1,686 1,806 1,610 1,738 1,868 2,042 2,308 2,458 2,551 2,497 2,593 2,678 2,692
+ Major repairs expenditure 449 451 429 527 676 860 1,041 832 1,024 1,044 1,146 1,218 1,133 1,011 593 572 576 591
+ Service costs 751 824 771 817 743 781 914 707 825 857 877 983 1,073 1,129 1,175 1,302 1,365 1,360
+ Care/support services 14 19 96 165 287 291 264 209 191 203 203 223 193 198 242 – – –
+ Other costs 376 509 504 668 698 749 824 710 771 813 821 1,021 1,002 998 1,672 1,889 1,981 2,047

= Total operating expenditure (A) 3,355 3,968 4,177 4,961 5,451 5,818 6,450 5,389 6,018 6,442 7,002 7,840 8,008 8,093 8,497 8,844 9,212 9,427

Interest and other income and expenditure
Interest payable and other similar charges 1,150 1,315 1,356 1,394 1,439 1,589 1,671 1,515 1,610 1,727 1,957 2,083 2,021 2,094 2,355 2,522 2,638 2,812

– Interest receivable and other income 175 201 123 102 115 147 147 115 134 131 192 192 126 135 171 182 217 231
= Net interest payable (B) 975 1,114 1,233 1,292 1,324 1,442 1,524 1,400 1,476 1,596 1,765 1,891 1,895 1,959 2,184 2,340 2,421 2,581

Other charges (C) 53 67 13 46 99 - 100 48 - 96 49 88 60 - 118 54 - 426 - 739 - 437 - 644 - 995

Total expenditure including net interest charges (A+B+C) 4,383 5,149 5,423 6,299 6,874 7,160 8,022 6,693 7,543 8,126 8,827 9,613 9,957 9,626 9,942 10,747 10,989 11,013

Surplus for year before tax 273 134 208 250 276 444 320 364 249 271 328 206 622 1,491 1,775 1,946 2,362 3,010
– Tax payable (net of grants) 13 10 29 10 31 10 10 9 8 13 9 3 13 1 - 3 15 12 2
= Surplus for year after tax 260 124 179 240 245 434 310 364 241 257 319 203 609 1,490 1,778 1,930 2,350 3,011

Sources and notes: As Table 71a.


